twelve integrated schools in six Southwestern States (Ekiti-1, Lagos -4, Ogun - 4, Ondo -

1, Osun-1 and Oyo-1). Snellen's chart was used to screen adolescents with visual 

impairment to ascertain their visual acuity. Afterwards, a total enumeration of three 

hundred and eleven (311) adolescents with visual impairment was adopted. Average age 

of the respondents was + 17 years old. Data was collected through the school Climate 

Student Scale (a =.92) and Adolescents Risky Behaviour Questionnaire (a =.73). Data 

Visual impairment is a significant limitation of visual capability resulting from disease,